

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4020 OF 2012

Madan Namdev Madhavi & Anr.	...	Petitioners
V/s.		
The Managing Director, CIDCO Ltd., Mumbai & Ors.	...	Respondents

Mrs. Vaishali Jagdale for the Petitioners.

Mr. V.S. Gokhale, A.G.P., for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : S.A. BOBDE &
MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, JJ.

DATE : **22ND JUNE, 2012.**

PC. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 6th July, 2012. Notice to state that this Writ Petition may be disposed of finally at the stage of admission.

[MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.]

[S.A. BOBDE, J.]