

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4020 OF 2012

Mr.Madan Namdev Madhavi and others. ... Petitioners.  
V/s.  
The Managing Director, CIDCO Ltd. & others. ... Respondents.

V.V.Jagdale for the petitioners.  
G.S.Hegde with Hemant Prabhulkar i/b. M/s.Juris Consultus  
for respondent Nos.1 and 2.  
Mrs.M.P.Thakur, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : DR.MANJULA CHELLUR, C.J.  
AND G.S.KULKARNI , J.**

**DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> February 2017.**

**PC. :**

Finally two weeks' time is granted to respondent- CIDCO to file reply-affidavit in terms of directions given in the order dated 7<sup>th</sup> February 2017. Stand over to 7<sup>th</sup> March 2017.

(G.S.KULKARNI, J.)

CHIEF JUSTICE