

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.85 OF 2013

Mr. Dhanaji Krishna Patil @ Koli
and Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and
Anr. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4020 OF 2012**

Madan Namdev Madhavi and
Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Managing Director, CIDCO Ltd.
and Ors. ...Respondents

...

Mr. S. Rajput i/b. M/s. Law Counsellors for the Petitioners in
WP/85/2013.

Mr. G.S. Hegde with Mr. C.M. Lokesh for the Respondent No.2 in
WP/85/2013.

Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. G.P. for the Respondent No.1-State in both the
Petitions.

Ms Vaishali K. Jagdale for the Petitioners in WP/4020/2012.

**CORAM : A. A. SAYED &
ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

DATED : 2nd January, 2020

P.C.:

Respondent-CIDCO to file Affidavit-in-Reply before the
next date. List the Petition on the final hearing Board in the week

commencing 20/1/2020. List Writ Petition Nos.4020 of 2012 and 5656 of 2010 alongwith the above Petition.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(A. A. SAYED, J.)