

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.85 OF 2013

Mr. Dhanaji Krishna Patil @ Koli & Ors. ....Petitioners  
V/S  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.5656 OF 2010

Mr. Dineshwar Manik Koli ....Petitioner  
V/S  
The Managing Director & Ors. ....Respondents

...  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.4020 OF 2012

Mr. Madan Namdev Madhavi & Anr. ...  
V/S  
Managing Director & Ors. ....Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. V.S. Gokhale, 'B' Panel Counsel for Respondent no.3 in WP No.85 of 2013.

Mr. R.P. Kadam, AGP for Respondent No.3 in WP No.5656 of 2010.

Mr. A.I. Patel, Additional G.P. a/w Ms. P.N. Diwan, AGP for Respondent No.3 in WP No.4020 of 2012.

Mr. G.S. Hegde a/w Mr. Hemant Prabhulkar and Mr. Anand Nandu for Respondent Nos.1 and 2/CIDCO.

...

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &  
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

DATE : 23 JANUARY 2020.

**ORDER:**

1 None appears on behalf of the Petitioners.

2 List the Petitions on the final hearing board under the caption 'for dismissal' in the week commencing 27 January 2020

**(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**

**(A.A. SAYED, J.)**

katkam