

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.85 OF 2013

Mr. Dhanaji Krishna Patil @ Koli & Ors.Petitioners
V/S
State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.5656 OF 2010

Mr. Dineshwar Manik KoliPetitioner
V/S
The Managing Director,
CIDCO LTD. & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.4020 OF 2012

Mr. Madan Namdeo Madhavi & Ors.Petitioners
V/S
The Managing Director,
CIDCO LTD. & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Akhilesh Dubey i/b M/s. Law Counsellors for the Petitioners in WP 85 of 2013.

Mr. V.K. Jagdale for the Petitioner in WP 4020 of 2012.

Mr. G.S. Hegde i/b M/s. G.S. Hegde & Associates for Respondent No.2/CIDCO in WP 85 of 2013.

Mr. G.S. Hegde a/w Mr. Hemant Prabhulkar and Mr. Anand R. Nandu i/b M/s. Juris Consultus for Respondent Nos.1 and 2/CIDCO in WP Nos.5656 of 2010 and 4020 of 2012.

Mr. V.S. Gokhale, 'B' Panel Counsel for the Respondent No.1/State in WP 85 of 2013.

Ms. P.N. Diwan, AGP for Respondent No.3/State in WP 5656 of 2010.

Mr. A.I. Patel, Additional G.P. with Mr. A.A. Alaspurkar, AGP for Respondent No.3/State in WP No.4020 of 2012.

CORAM : **A. A. SAYED &**
 ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.
DATED : **30 JANUARY 2020**

P.C.:

1 Time is sought on behalf of the Petitioners. Learned AGPs also seek time to file Affidavits-in-Reply as directed by the orders dated 9 July 2015 and 10 August 2015.

2 List the Petitions on the final hearing board in the week commencing 17 February 2020.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(A. A. SAYED, J.)